2 in cross-examination and to put on such a case as they deem appropriate to respond fully to the

3 issues presented, which may include addressing issues incorporated in the settlements embodied

4 in this Stipulation.

5 	16. 	This Stipulation may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which

6 	will be an original for all purposes, but all of which taken together will constitute one and the

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

same agreement.

DATED: February 24, 2021

DA'Z'ED:

DATED:

/s/Jill Goatcher

Jill D Goatcher OSB # 202294
Assistant Attorney General
Of Attorneys for Staff of the Public Utility
Commission of Oregon

Trion Sanger OSB # 003750
Of Attorney for Oregon Water Utilities —
Cline Butte, Inc.

Mike DeWolf
Of RECOA

DATED:  2125/2()Z

Page 5

I

I

Cline Butte UW 182 UW 182 Stipulation
Attachment A

Company

Proposed

Increase

Stipulated

Increase

Revenue Requirement 10.28% 8.95%

REVENUES

Adjusted Test

Year

Company

Adjustments

Company

Proposed Totals

Stipulated

Adjustments to

Company Totals

Stipulated

Totals

460 Unmetered - -$ -$

461.1 Residential (+Commercial) 743,726 82,254 825,980$ 3,751.30 829,731$

461.2 Commercial 28,478 3,150 31,628$ (31,628.00) -$

462 Fire Protection Sales - -$ -$

465 Irrigation Water Sales 109,988 12,164 122,152$ 9,216.79 131,369$

466 Water Sales for Resale - -$ -$

467 Golf Course 132,059 14,605 146,664$ 4,059.55 150,724$

468 Special Contract 1,800 200 2,000$ (13.75) 1,986$

471 Miscellaneous Services 644 644$ - 644$

475 Cross Connection Control 58,155 58,155$ - 58,155$

474 Other 17,913 17,913$ - 17,913$

- -$ -$

Total Revenue 1,092,763$ 112,373$ 1,205,136$ (14,614)$ 1,190,522$

Acct . OPERATING EXPENSES

601 Salaries and Wages - Employees 177,730 177,730$ -$ 177,730$

601.1 Capitalized Overhead (156,784) (156,784)$ 130,125$ (26,660)$
603 Salaries and Wages - Officers - -$ -$ -$

604 Employee Pension & Benefits 50,631 50,631$ (50,631)$ -$

610 Purchased Water - -$ -$ -$

611 Telephone/Communications 4,011 4,011$ -$ 4,011$
615 Purchased Power 148,209 148,209$ -$ 148,209$

616 Fuel for Power Production - -$ -$ -$

617 Other Utilities 978 978$ -$ 978$
618 Chemical / Treatment Expense - -$ -$ -$

619 Office Supplies 7,578 7,578$ (7,578)$ -$

619.1 Postage 8,511 8,511$ (8,511)$ -$
620 O&M Materials/Supplies 2,308 2,308$ -$ 2,308$

621 Repairs to Water Plant 10,167 10,167$ -$ 10,167$

631 Contract Svcs - Engineering - -$ -$ -$
632 Contract Svcs - Accounting 5,016 5,016$ -$ 5,016$